

HEMANT
CHANDERSEN
SHIV
Digitally signed
by HEMANT
CHANDERSEN
SHIV
Date:
2025.08.26
15:11:51
+0300

H.C. SHIV

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 24567 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 272 OF 2024

Zohair Mohamedali Merchant
Proprietor of Adair Electrical Motors Stamping ...Applicant

In the matter between

Adair Electrical Motors Stamping & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

IDFC Bank
Represented by its Managing Director & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr Mathews J. Nedumpara, with Hemali Marva, Satsang J. Tailor
and Sweta Dadheech i/b Nedumpara & Nedumpara for the
Applicants.

Mr Manish Upadhye, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 25th AUGUST 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr. Nedumpara, learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that this Application seeks restoration of Writ Petition No. 272 of 2024, which was disposed of in terms of the Judgment and Order dated 11th January, 2024. After hearing learned Counsel for the

Applicant, we have serious doubt as regards the maintainability of this Application.

2. On the request of learned Counsel for the Applicant, list the application again on 16th September, 2025 so as to hear the learned Counsel on the point of maintainability.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)