

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 24567 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 272 OF 2024

Zuhair Mohamedali Merchant Proprietor OfPETITIONER
Adair Electrical Motors Stamping

V/S

Idfc Bank Represented By Its Managing DirectorRESPONDENT
Of Idfc Bank Ltd. And 9 Ors

Ms Sweta Dadheech i/b Nedumpara & Nedumpara for
Petitioner.

Mr Nikhil Rajani a/w Mr Ajay Deshmane i/b V Deshpande and
Co. For Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent No. 9

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 5th January, 2026

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Advait M Sethna is a
member.

(ASSOCIATE)